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77 Written Answers

Release of occupational Industry survey Reports by DGE&T

2198, SHRI PANDURANG DHAR-
MAJT JADHAV: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITA-TION be pleased to state:

(a) how many occupational outlook survey reports and Industry survey reports have been prepared and released by the Directorate General of Employment & Training so far;

() what are the details of the survey reports releaseq during the last year;

(¢} whether any proposal has been made by the Technical Advisory Com. mitiee to conduct Live Register survey to ascerlain the proportions of jobseekers;

(d) if so, what sleps taken by Government to survey; and

have been
start this

® if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative, what are the rea~
sons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND REHA.
BILITATION (SHRI DHARMVIR):
(a) Ten Occupational Outlook Survey Reports and nine Industry Survey Reports have been prepared and released by the DGE&T so far.

(b) During the lagt calendar year, ie., 1982, the following survey reports have been released: —

(i) Report on the Study on Oc-
cuptional Outlook for Heavy Transport Vehicle Driver.

(i) Report on the Survey on

Employment in Automobile Tyres
Industry.,
(¢) The Sub-Committee appointed by the Technical Committee on Surveys and Research Studies has recommended conducting of Live Register survey, to ascertain the activity status of the job-seekers.

(d) A Plan scheme has already been prepared in this regard, which has been cleared by the Planning Commis. sion,

(e) Does not arise,
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to Questions 78

Training Institutes in thz Privaie and Public Sectors

'2199. SHRI PANDURING DHAR-
MAJI JADHAV: Will the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABILITATION be pleased to state:

(a) what is the number of training institutes such as ITI CTI etc, in the private and public sectors in India;

(b) whether there is any proposal under Government's consideration to decentralise the Training Directorate;

(¢) what' is the number of apprenti. ces having undergone apprenticeship training in different establishmentg in the last threy years; and

(d) how many of these apprentices belonged to the Scheduled Castes ang the Scheduleq Tribes?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF LABOUR AND
REHABILITATION (SHRI DHAR-
MAVIR): (a) The number of trainirrg institutes such as ITI, CTI, etc., coming under the purview of Ministry of

Labour ig ag below:— ' .

(iy Industrial Training Institutes (ITTs) (Affiliated to National Council for Vocational
Training ) (NCVT)

State Government Institutes 634
Privately run Institutes . 450

Other Institutes under Ministry cf Labowr:—

(iiy Model ITIs . . . 4
(iii) Regional Vocational Train- .

ing Institutes (RVTIsy . 2
(iv) Gentral Training Institute for Instructors (GTTY . 1
(v} National Vocational Training

Institute (NVTI) . . 1
(vi) Advance Training Institutes

(ATIs) . . . . 8
(vii) Foreman Training Institutes

(FTIs) . . . . 2
(viii) Central Staff Training &

Research Institute (CSTARI) 1
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